



## **Child Health and Disability Prevention Code Conversion Update**

Effective January 1, 2018, Phase II of the Child Health and Disability Prevention (CHDP) program Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA) code conversion and claim form transition will be effective.

All services performed with a date of service on or after January 1, 2018 must be billed using the CMS-1500 or UB-04 claim forms or equivalent electronic claim transactions. PM160 forms for services rendered on January 1, 2018 or later not will be accepted.

Updates on the CHDP program transition, including Fee for Service (State) Medi-Cal Process updates, are available on the Department of Health Care Services website at [dhcs.ca.gov/services/chdp/Pages/default.aspx](http://dhcs.ca.gov/services/chdp/Pages/default.aspx). If you have questions, please contact a Provider Services Representative at (800) 700-3874 ext. 5504.